1/16
SPECIFICATION
                     Revision:  A
Product Model:   K  DG0 28C1A- TP
Designed by R&D Checked by Quality Department
by Approved by
Approval by Customer
        OK

 Revision Record 2
 Table Of Contents 3
1 Numbering System 4
2 General Information 4
3 External Dimensions 5
4 Interface Descrirtion 6
5 Absolute Maximum Ratings 7
6 Electrical Characteristics 7
7 Timing Characteristics 7
8 Backlight Charasterics 9
9 Optical Characteristics 9
10 Reliability Test Conditions And Methods 11
11 Inspection Standard 12
12 Handling Precautions 13
13 Precaution For Use 14
14 Packing Method 15
                                   GEMINI  TECHNOLOGY  CO.,  LTD
FindLCD
스탬프
4/16
1. Numbering System
2. General Iinformation
ITEM STANDARD VALUES UNITS
LCD type 2.8’’TFT --
Dot arrangement 240(RGB)×320 dots
Driver IC ILI9341 --
Module size 50.50(W)×69.70(H)× mm
Active area 43.20(W)×57.60(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.18 (W)×0.18 (H) mm
Back Light 4 White LED In Parallel --
Weight TBD g
KDG XXX C -X-tp
with touch panel or without
Identifier
standard product
size
GEMINI
                                 GEMINI  TECHNOLOGY  CO.,  LTD
Viewingangle 12:00 o'clock
4.1(T)
FindLCD
스탬프
FindLCD
스탬프
6/16
4. Interface Description
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 NC
2 NC
3 NC
4 IM0
Select the MPU system interface mode
IM3 IM2 IM1 IM0 interface mode DB Pin
0 0 1 0 i80-system 16-bit interface DB[17:10],DB[8:1]
0 0 1 1 i80-system 8-bit interface DB[17:10]
5 /CS Chip select signal input terminal, Active at ‘L’
6 RS Register select signal input terminal:
RS=’H’: control register;   RS=’L’: index or status register.
7 /WR_SCL Write signal input terminal, Active at ‘L‘.
Synchronizing clock signal in SPI mode.
8 /RD Read signal input terminal, Active at ‘L’.
9 /RESET Reset signal input terminal, active at ‘L’
10 NC
11 NC
12 DB17
13 DB16
14 DB15
15 DB14
16 DB13
17 DB12
18 DB11
19 DB10
20 NC
21 DB8
22 DB7
23 DB6
24 DB5
25 DB4
26 DB3
27 DB2
28 DB1
29 NC
An 18-bit parallel bi-directional data bus for MPU system interface
Mode:
8-bit I/F: DB[17:10] is used.
9-bit I/F: DB[17:9] is used.
16-bit I/F: DB[17:10] and DB[8:1] is used.
18-bit I/F: DB[17:0] is used.
Unused pins must be fixed to GND level.
30    NC
31    NC